
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Mary River Mine Renewal of water licence 2AM-MRY2540 Mary River Renewal
Licence
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Apr 28, 2025 at 4:27 PM
To: "Ministre AN - Minister NA (AADNC/AANDC)" <aadnc.ministrean-ministerna.aandc@canada.ca>,
Gary.Anandasangaree@parl.gc.ca, gary.anand@parl.gc.ca
Cc: christopher.morton@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca, "Pawley, Kim (she-elle)" <kim.pawley@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Smith, Mariah
(AADNC/AANDC)" <mariah.smith@canada.ca>, "Allain, Erik (AADNC/AANDC)" <erik.allain@canada.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer
(AADNC/AANDC)" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>,
Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca, Nathan Donald <Nathan.Donald@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Dallaire, Lisa"
<lisa.dallaire@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Nadjiwon, Mia" <mia.nadjiwon@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Cléroux, Roxane (she-elle)"
<roxane.cleroux@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Brassard, Nathalie" <nathalie.brassard2@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "LeBlanc, Jason (he-
il-kwe)" <Jason.LeBlanc@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Girard-Bourgoin, Thessa (elle-she)" <thessa.girard-bourgoin@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca>, "Nasso, Mélissa" <Melissa.Nasso@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, marie-france.marcil-beaudoin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca
Bcc: Distro Mary River <distro-2am-mry@nwb-oen.ca>

Dear Honourable Minister Anandasangaree,

Please find attached water licence renewal 2AM-MRY2540 for your review.

Regards,

Richard
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